FEC40W SERIES
DC-DC CONVERTER
4 : 1 ULTRA WIDE INPUT RANGE
UP TO 40Watts
FEATURES APPLICATIONS
• 1600VDC INPUT TO OUTPUT ISOLATION
• STANDARD 2.00 X 2.00 X 0.40 INCH
• SIX-SIDED CONTINUOUS SHIELD

Input Range Output
Voltage
Output Current
@Full Load
Input Current
@ No Load
Efficiency
Maximum
Capacitor Load (2)
Min. Load (1) Full Load
Model
Number
VDC VDC
mA A
mA % µF
FEC40-24S3P3W 9 ~ 36 3.3 0 10 75 87 25750
FEC40-24S05W 9 ~ 36 5 0 8 95 88 13600
FEC40-24S12W 9 ~ 36 12 50 3.33 50 87 2360
FEC40-24S15W 9 ~ 36 15 50 2.67 50 87 1510
FEC40-24D12W 9 ~ 36 ±12 ±65 ±1.67 60 86 ±1200
FEC40-24D15W 9 ~ 36 ±15 ±50 ±1.33 70 86 ±750
FEC40-48S3P3W 18 ~ 75 3.3 0 10 55 87 25750
FEC40-48S05W 18 ~ 75 5 0 8 60 89 13600
FEC40-48S12W 18 ~ 75 12 50 3.33 30 87 2360
FEC40-48S15W 18 ~ 75 15 50 2.67 25 88 1510
FEC40-48D12W 18 ~ 75 ±12 ±65 ±1.67 30 87 ±1200
FEC40-48D15W 18 ~ 75 ±15 ±60 ±1.33 30 86 ±750
PART NUMBER STRUCTURE
FEC40 - 48 S 05 W - N HS
Series Name
Input